502791267 05/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOLORES MALLIAN	12/05/2007
BRUCE BARNES	12/10/2007
SHADI KHOSHABA	12/10/2007
WAYNE HEINMILLER	12/06/2007
HENRY TOWSTER	12/04/2007
CHARLES STAHULAK	11/30/2007
NIKHIL MARATHE	12/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14267076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(512)	327-5575
Correspondence will be set US Mail.	nt to the o	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via
Phone:	512-327-5515	
Email:	gada	me@TLGIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name:	TOLE	R LAW GROUP
Address Line 1:	8500	BLUFFSTONE COVE
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E A201
Address Line 4:	AUST	TIN, TEXAS 78759
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	2006-A1357 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHELLE GROSCHE
SIGNATURE:		/Michelle Grosche/

PATENT REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0413

DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014
Total Attachments: 7	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#p	age1.tif
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2006-A1357Con_Assignment#p	age7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Dolores Mallian</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3313 Blackhawk Trail, St. Charles, IL 60174; <u>Bruce Barnes</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 38 Clover Dr., Crystal Lake, IL 60014; <u>Shadi</u> <u>Khoshaba</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5016 W. Farwell, Skokie, IL 60077; <u>Wayne Heinmiller</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1139 Clover Hill Lane, Elgin, IL 60120; <u>Henry Towster</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 905 Hampstead Court, Barrington, IL 60010; <u>Charles Stahulak</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2108 W. Fletcher, Chicago, IL 60618; and <u>Nikhil Marathe</u>, a citizen of India, residing at 521 W. Briar Pl. #503, Chicago, IL 60657; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, "<u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PROCESSING</u> <u>WISH LIST DATA</u>," Attorney Docket No. <u>1033-061357</u> (AT&T 2006-1357), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>September 28, 2007</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>11/863,843</u>; and

WHEREAS, AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may

- 1 -

Attorney Docket Number: 1033-061357

Name of Sixth Inventor:	Charles Stahulak
Signature of Sixth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for	Sixth Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	ss:Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Name of Seventh Inventor: Signature of Seventh Inventor Date:	Nikhil Marathe The DEC 10, 2007
Witnesses for	Seventh Inventor
First Witness:	Golada Walton DEC 10, 2007 Signature / Date
Second Witne	YOLANDA WATKINS Full Name (printed) <u>Newportun</u> Allan 12/10/07 Signature / Date <u>Dementrice</u> Hilson Full Name (printed)

(

ASSIGNMENT

P.02/04

312 234 1713 TO 915123275575

PATENT H::REE₺⊌:032799 FRAME:00416

2/12

Attorney Docket Number: 1033-061357

arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Dolores Mallian	
Signature of First Inventor:	Dolores Mallian	
Date:	12-5-2007	
Witnesses fo	r First Inventor	
First Witness	Gun Marie Bran Signature / Date	k 12/6/07
Second Witne	ANIX MARIE Full Name (printed) Signature / Date Lindca 1 Danko Full Name (printed	<u>BRACK</u> 12/6/01

PATENT REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0417

Attorney Docket Number: 1033-061357

Name of Second Inventor:

Signature of Second Inventor:

Bruce Barnes 12 0

Date:

Witnesses for Second Inventor First Witness:

10/01/21 Signature / Date

uer Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date Hrick _

Kenn Full Name (printed)

Name of Third Inventor: Shadi Khoshaba Signature of Third Inventor: 12 Date: Witnesses for Third Inventor 10/07 **First Witness:** Signature / Date Full Name (printed) 07 Second Witness:

/Signaturé

Full Name (printed)

PATENT **REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0418**

Attorney Docket Number: 1033-061357

Name of Fourth Inventor: <u>Wayne</u>	Heinmiller
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	n Heile
Date:	04/07
Witnesses for Fourth I	nventor ,
First Witness:	Chini Stack 12/00/07
Second Witness:	Signature / Date <u>Chreu Hahn</u> Full Name (printed) <u>M. Jul 12/06/07</u> Signature / Date <u>Dororny R. Fronce</u> Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor: <u>Henry 1</u>	Fowster
Signature of Fifth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for Fifth Inv	entor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

ĺ

- 4 -

PATENT

REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0419

Attorney Docker Number: 1033-061357

Name of Sixth Inventor:	Charles Stahulak
Signature of Sixth Inventor	- Alle
Date:	11/30/07
<u>Witnesses</u>	for Sixth Inventor
First Witnes	Signaturé / Date
	Michaez A. THURBER Full Name (printed)
Second Wi	Signature / Date
	TOSEPH B. LIBRIZZI Full Name (printed)
Name of Seventh Inventor Signature of Seventh Inve Date:	ntor:
<u>Witnesses</u>	for Seventh Inventor
First Witne	ss:
	Full Name (printed)
Second Wi	tness:Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
,	

,

- 5 -

(

PATENT

REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0421

,

Attorney Docket Number: 1033-061357

Name of Fourth Inventor:	Wayne Heinmiller
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for	Fourth Inventor
First Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor: Signature of Fifth Inventor: Date:	Henry Towster , Mun DWU December 4, 2007
Witnesses for	_
First Witness:	ann Marie Brack 12/4/07 Signature / Date
Second Witnes	AIVN MARIE BRACK Full Name (printed) ss: <u>Manana Jonaka a</u> 12/4/07 Signature / Date <u>Mi Nova J. WestBeook</u> Full Name (printed)
ASSIGNMENT	- 4 -

RECORDED: 05/01/2014